GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT PUDUCHERRY

No. 1703/D	RDM/DM/D2/2020/115	Dated: 01.11.2020
ORDER		
Sub:	DRDM – COVID – 19 – Permission to Operate Inter- Tamil Nadu and Puducherry – Reg.	State Bus Transport between
Ref:	 i. The Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897 ii. The Disaster Management Act, 2005 iii. This Office Order No.1703/DRDM/DM/D2/2020/1 iv. G.O.Ms.No.609 dt.13.10.20 of the Revenue and Di Department, Tamil Nadu 	

WHEREAS, in the wake of Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) outbreak, which has been declared as a Notified Disaster under the provision of Disaster Management Act, 2005, has prompted this Administration to take several preventive measures.

AND WHEREAS, as per the directions of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, more activities were re-opened in a calibrated manner, in areas outside the Containment Zones based on the directions of National Disaster Management Authority.

AND WHEREAS, inter-State and intra-State movement of persons and goods without separate permission / approval/ e-permit were allowed without restriction vide order third cited.

AND WHEREAS, Government of Tamilnadu has permitted operation of both private and public bus transport between Tamil Nadu and Puducherry vide reference fourth cited.

NOW THEREFORE, operation of both private and public bus transport between Tamil Nadu and Puducherry is hereby permitted with immediate effect, adhering to Covid protocols.

(Dr. ARUN.T, IAS)

(Dr. ARUN. I, IAS) SPECIAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (RELIEF & REHABILITATION)

То

The Transport Commissioner, Puducherry

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to Government (Transport), Puducherry
- 2. The District Collector, Karaikal.
- 3. The Senior Superintendent of Police (L&O) / Traffic, Puducherry / Karaikal
- 4. The Managing Director, PRTC
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, East/West/North/South/Karaikal
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, Traffic North-East / South-West / Karaikal
- 7. The Commissioner, Puducherry Muncipality

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Puducherry
- 2. The Hon'ble Chief Minister, Puducherry
- 3. All Hon'ble Ministers, Puducherry
- 4. The Chief Secretary , Puducherry
- 5. The Development Commissioner-cum-Secretary(R&R), Puducherry